Minnesota law.
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Fourth—The bondn authorized to bo issued forthe improvemenfcani
maintenance of public parts, earned in Chapter fcwo> hundred and sis-
ty-frwo (262) of the Special La-va of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-nine (1889), the same being for fifty thousand dollars ($50,000).

SEC. 2. TMs act shall take effect and be ia force from a-nd after
its passage.

Approved March 24, 1891.

CHAPTER 22.

[3. F. !Nc. 524.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COMMON COUNCIL OT THE CITY OF ST.
PAUL TO APPEOPEIATE MOtfEY" POE THE ERECTION ASTD MAIN-
TENANCE OF PUBLIC BATH HOUSES AND SWIMMING SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted byJJic Leyialaiure of Ike State r>

SECTION 1. The common council of the cityofSfc. Pau.1 is hereby
authorized to appropriate and expend, out of &ny funds in the treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated, a sum not exceeding ben thousand
dollars ($10,000), Trhenever deemed advisable, for the purpose of
erecting and maintaining public bath, houses and swimming schools
in said city.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 24, 1891.

CHAPTER 23.
[H. F. No. 841.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OT ST. PAUL TO ISSUE CERTIFICATES
OP INDEBTEDNESS.

Be it enacted by ffu Legislature of iht State of SHifnetola:

SECTION 1, The common council of the city of Sb. Paul is here-
by authorized and empowered to issue and negotiate certificates of
indebtedness to the amount of not to exceed sixty thousand (60,000)
dollars for the purchase of lots number one (l)and tvo (2) of block:
number eight (8) in Rice& Irvine's addition to the city of Sb. Paul

SEO. 2. Said certificates of indebtedness shall be payable at such
times as the common council may order and direct, and shall bear
interest at a rate nob to exceed seven (7) per cent per annum, pay-
able semi-annually at the offl.ee of the treasurer of said city.

SEO. 3. This act shall tate effect and be in force from and after
iia passage.

Approved March 25, 1891.


